PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shengfeng Liu	02/03/2013
Dejie Tao	12/13/2012
Xianglong Yuan	01/23/2013
Yi-Qun Li	12/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internatix Corporation	
Street Address:	46430 Fremont Boulevard	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13626684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.233.4510

Email: diana.dearing@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10500

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0285US2/057645-0418012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Jaffer	
Signature:	/DAVID H. JAFFER/	

502354030 REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0058

136766

Date:	05/20/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=ITMX00285US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=ITMX00285US2_Assignment#page2.tif source=ITMX00285US2 Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0059 Attorney's Docket No. 057645-0418012 Client Reference: ITMX-00285US2 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNORS:

Shengfeng Liu 8530 Mahogany Place Newark, CA 94560

Dejie Tao 41548 Patton Terrace Fremont, CA 94538

Xianglong Yuan 360 Escobar Stree Fremont, CA 94539

Yi-Qun Li 30 Trish Lane Danville, CA 94506

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Internatix Corporation 46430 Fremont Boulevard Fremont, CA 94538 A California corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

GREEN-EMITTING (OXY) NITRIDE-BASED PHOSPHORS AND LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE USING THE SAME

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 13/626,684 filed on September 25, 2012, which is a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/632,550 filed on December 7, 2009, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/122,569 filed December 15, 2008, and is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/250,400 filed October 13, 2008, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/054,399 filed May 19, 2008, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0060 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	2/3	²⁰¹ 3	Shengfeng Liu
Date:	,	2012	Dejie Tao
Date:	,	2012	Xianglong Yuan
Date:	,	2012	Yi-Qun Li

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:		, 2012	
		•	Shengfeng Liu
Date:	Dec. 13	, 2012	leje Tap
			Dejie Tao
Date:	Jan 23, 2013	, 2012	astugo
			Xianglong Yuan
Date:	1419/12	, 2012	2
	1	· je	Yi-Qurr Li
	*	<i>f</i>	ANY PROPERTY AND ANY AND ANY AND ANY

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2